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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA AMARO Frederico RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2014 R M 2.9999 458330 yes

ARAUJO Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2012 R M 2.9999 459492 yes

BALDIN Theo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2011 R M 1.1 425772 yes

CAMPOS Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2011 R M 1.7 453469 yes

DOUGLAS Tomas RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2015 R M 1.8 453309 yes

FONSECA Antonio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R M 2.9999 446725 yes

GOIVINHO Guilherme SP LQ Life Quality 2011 R M 1.2 408531 yes

GONZALEZ Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2014 R M 2.9999 459340 yes

RAMOS André SP CAP Paulistano 2011 R M 1.3 390189 yes

SAUAN Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2011 R M 1.4 427432 yes

  10 Participants (10 present)
 

1 Nations, 10 Participants (10 present)



Torneio Internacional Infantil Mário
Queiroz

Porto Alegre (BRA)
10.07.2022 - 12:00 PM

OFFICIAL

Sabre Men's

Individual

U11

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1
10.07.2022 21:15

1 / 1

Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 312.8 BRA BALDIN Theo SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

2. 1 002 260.8 BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme SP LQ Life Quality M yes

3. 1 003 228.0 BRA RAMOS André SP CAP Paulistano M yes

4. 1 004 115.2 BRA SAUAN Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

5. 1 007 69.6 BRA CAMPOS Fernando SP CAP Paulistano M yes

6. 1 008 67.2 BRA DOUGLAS Tomas RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T 9 000 BRA ARAUJO Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T 9 000 BRA GONZALEZ Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T 9 000 BRA FONSECA Antonio SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

T 9 000 BRA AMARO Frederico RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Sabre Men's U11
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Eduardo Romão

Competition manager

Arno Périllier Schneider

Technical directory

Vicente Hofmeister - POA - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Pedro Marostega - POA - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Luciano Finardi - POA - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Talía Calazans - POA - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Murilo Machado - POA - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Taylane Guzenski - RJ - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Gabriela Rodrigues - POA - COB - Árbitro - 07/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Gabriel Vásques - SP - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Abel Mélian - SP - COB - Árbitro - 08/07/2022 - 09/07/2022
Fernando Fachini - SP - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Henrique Garrigos - SP - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Pedro Pissato - SP - COB - Árbitro - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Carolina Anzolin - SP - COB - Dir Téc - Diretor Arbitragem - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Eduardo Romão - BH - COB - Dir Téc - Diretor Técnico - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Ana Bindi - BH - COB - Dir Téc - Secretária - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Luciano Rossato - RJ - COB - Dir Téc - Secretária - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Carlos Henrique - ok - POA - COB - Staff Técnico - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

John Anderson de Souza - OK - POA - COB - Staff Técnico - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Vilmar Garcia dos Santos - POA - COB - Staff Técnico - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Bruno Brandão de Andrades - POA - COB - Staff Técnico - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Jorge Roberto Oliveira dos Santos - POA - COB - Staff Técnico - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Caio Ramos Poltronieri - Cinegrafistra - SP - COB - Secretaria e Divulgação - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Henrique Sudatti Porto - JS - SC - COB - Secretaria e Divulgação - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Luiz Carlos Ribeiro - Comentarista - SP - COB - Secretaria e Divulgação - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Arno Perrillier - RJ - COB - Secretaria e Divulgação - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022

Ricardo Machado - POA - COB - Secretaria e Divulgação - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
Rosele Sanchotene - POA - COB - Secretaria e Divulgação - 06/07/2022 - 10/07/2022
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Rodrigo Fontes - RJ - COB - Secretaria e Divulgação - 05/07/2022 - 11/07/2022
Fatima Ferreira - RJ - COB - Secretaria e Divulgação - 06/07/2022 - 11/07/2022
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Format

Participants 10 Participants

1 First round
10.07. 14:00

10 Participants
2 Poules 5 Poule size

10 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 4
Time: 2 min

2 Direct elimination
10.07. 14:50

Table of 16

10 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 10.07. 14:50

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 11
Time: 3 x 2 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Sabre Men's U11
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First round

Poule 1 14:00 | Piste 2

GARRIGOS Henrique, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GONZALEZ Henrique BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 1 3 1 1 0 6 16 0.000 -10 5.
BALDIN Theo BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 V V 0 V 3 12 9 0.750 3 2.
CAMPOS Fernando BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V 2 0 V 2 10 13 0.500 -3 3.
SAUAN Rafael BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V V 4 16 1 1.000 15 1.
AMARO Frederico BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 V 2 2 0 1 8 13 0.250 -5 4.

Poule 2 14:00 | Piste 6

VASQUES Gabriel, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DOUGLAS Tomas BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 1 V 1 1 1 7 14 0.250 -7 4.
RAMOS André BRA CAP Paulistano 2 V V V V 4 16 1 1.000 15 1.
FONSECA Antonio BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 3 2 0 0 1 0 3 16 0.000 -13 5.
GOIVINHO Guilherme BRA LQ Life Quality 4 V 0 V V 3 12 7 0.750 5 2.
ARAUJO Rafael BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 V 0 V 2 2 10 10 0.500 0 3.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA SAUAN Rafael ECP Pinheiros 4 4 16 1 1.000 15 Q

1 BRA RAMOS André CAP Paulistano 4 4 16 1 1.000 15 Q

3 BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme LQ Life Quality 3 4 12 7 0.750 5 Q

4 BRA BALDIN Theo CMSP Sao Paulo 3 4 12 9 0.750 3 Q

5 BRA ARAUJO Rafael GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 10 10 0.500 0 Q

6 BRA CAMPOS Fernando CAP Paulistano 2 4 10 13 0.500 -3 Q

7 BRA AMARO Frederico GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 8 13 0.250 -5 Q

8 BRA DOUGLAS Tomas GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 7 14 0.250 -7 Q

9 BRA GONZALEZ Henrique GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 6 16 0.000 -10 Q

10 BRA FONSECA Antonio CMSP Sao Paulo 0 4 3 16 0.000 -13 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA RAMOS André SP CAP Paulistano 4 4 16 1 1.000 15

2 BRA SAUAN Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 4 4 16 1 1.000 15 T1

3 BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme SP LQ Life Quality 3 4 12 7 0.750 5

4 BRA BALDIN Theo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 4 12 9 0.750 3

5 BRA ARAUJO Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 10 10 0.500 0

6 BRA CAMPOS Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2 4 10 13 0.500 -3

7 BRA AMARO Frederico RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 8 13 0.250 -5

8 BRA DOUGLAS Tomas RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 7 14 0.250 -7

9 BRA GONZALEZ Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 6 16 0.000 -10

10 BRA FONSECA Antonio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 0 4 3 16 0.000 -13
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
RAMOS André
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Sun 14:50

9
GONZALEZ Henrique
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   5

8
DOUGLAS Tomas
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

 

5
ARAUJO Rafael
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

12 *** Bye ***  

 

 

13 *** Bye ***  

4
BALDIN Theo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

 

3
GOIVINHO Guilherme
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

 

11 *** Bye ***  

6
CAMPOS Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

  Piste 6 Sun 14:50

7
AMARO Frederico
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   7

10
FONSECA Antonio
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

  R: FACHINI Fernando (BRA)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2
SAUAN Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 2 Sun 15:00

RAMOS André
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

DOUGLAS Tomas
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   0

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 15:15

ARAUJO Rafael
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   7

BALDIN Theo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 15:00

GOIVINHO Guilherme
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

CAMPOS Fernando
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   3

R: FACHINI Fernando (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 15:15

FONSECA Antonio (10)
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   3

SAUAN Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: FACHINI Fernando (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 15:20

RAMOS André
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

BALDIN Theo
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   5

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 15:20

GOIVINHO Guilherme
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   9

SAUAN Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: FACHINI Fernando (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 15:45

RAMOS André
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

SAUAN Rafael
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   2

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA RAMOS André SP CAP Paulistano 2011

2 BRA SAUAN Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2011

3 BRA BALDIN Theo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2011

3 BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme SP LQ Life Quality 2011

Table of 8

5 BRA ARAUJO Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2012

6 BRA CAMPOS Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2011

7 BRA DOUGLAS Tomas RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2015

8 BRA FONSECA Antonio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014

Table of 16

9 BRA AMARO Frederico RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2014

10 BRA GONZALEZ Henrique RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2014
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA CALAZANS Talia 0 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 0 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 0 0 0

B B RODRIGUES Gabriella 0 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0 0 0

B B B FINARDI Luciano 0 0 0

FACHINI Fernando 1 2 1 4 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 2 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 2 1 5 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

B B B MELIAN FERNANDEZ Abel Francisco 0 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 0 0 0

12 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA RAMOS André SP CAP Paulistano 2011

Silver BRA SAUAN Rafael SP ECP Pinheiros 2011

Bronze BRA BALDIN Theo SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2011

Bronze BRA GOIVINHO Guilherme SP LQ Life Quality 2011


